

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS CONCERNING

MATERIALS AND PRODUCTS IN CONTACT WITH FOOD PRODUCTS

This Declaration of compliance is issued by:

Company name: Copenhagen Colors Organics ApS

Address: Ringstedgade 5. kl.th

2100 København Ø

CEO: Rebecca Munk Holst

The Articles are imported to the EC by:

Company name: Copenhagen Colors Organics ApS

Address: Ringstedgade 5. kl.th

2100 København Ø

CEO: Rebecca Munk Holst

This declaration of compliance concerns the following materials and articles:

Product description: Silikone produkter

Article number 215-611+ 215-613+ 215-613

Batch number: PO1003 Materials: Silicone

We confirms that the above-mentioned product fulfills the requirements on materials and articles used for food contact as described in:

- Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 of 27. October 2004
- Regulation (EC) 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006
- Danish executive order, BEK nr 681 of 25/05/2020
- Regulation (EC) 10/2011 of 14 January 2011
- BfR recommendation XV. on Silicones
- FDA 21 CFR 177.2600

The product is tested for:

- Sensorial test, DIN 10555: 2004-06
- Total migration, (EC) no 10/2011
- Peroxide Value, BfR recommendation XV. on Silicones
- Extractable and volatile compounds, BfR recommendation XV on silicone
- Extractable analysis in water, FDA 21 CFR 177.2600
- Extractable analysis in n-Hexane, FDA 21 CFR 177.2600
- Color release, Bundesgesundheitsblatt 15 (1972) 285

Substances subject to restrictions. Reference to substance identifications in this sections come from Annex 1 of regulation (EU) 10/2011 (FCM substance no.)

This material contains the following monomers or additives that are regulated with a restriction or specification in their use: None



This material contains the following additives that are regulated as dual use additives in Europe: None

We hereby declare that the material or the article is suitable for direct contact with foodstuff included in the following foodstuff groups, and conditions:

Specifications on the use: All type of food:	Yes ⊠ No □
·	act conditions that include heating up to 70 °C for up to 2 hours, or up to 100 °C are not followed by long term room or refrigerated temperature storage
Ratio of food contact surface	e area to volume: 8 dm²/liter
1935/2004/EC. The item is r	y danger to health or environment according to Framework Regulation manufactured according to Regulation 2023/2006/EC on good manufacturing s with the Danish executive order, BEK nr 681 of 25/05/2020.
Place: København	
Date: 1 feb.2022	
Signature: Rebecca Mi	1. Holst Company stamp/seal